30 Block1 263,929 4.14   1,093,134 261,304 263,594 4.14   1,091,280 4.680$   1,233,621$   4,000

31 Block2 120,292 6.21   747,015 119,096 120,140 6.21   746,068 7.020$   843,381$   8,000

32 Block3 82,754 9.32   771,254 81,932 82,649 9.32   770,290 10.540$   871,122$   15,000

33 Block4 86,083 12.42   1,069,134 85,228 85,974 12.42   1,067,802 14.040$   1,207,080$   none

34 Irrigation Tiers

35 Block1Irr 16,524 9.31   153,786 17,053 17,053 9.32   158,938 10.540$   179,744$   15,000

36 Block2Irr 10,570 12.41   131,173 10,832 10,832 12.42   134,528 14.040$   152,075$   none

37 Aqua Subtot 3,372,142 6.46$   21,777,916$  3,329,833 3,357,801 6.46$   21,689,732$   7.730$   25,957,554$

Page 1 of 12 printed 11/18/2022

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Effctv Test Test Year Normlzd ProFrma Rate Prior Bs Yr Rev at Proposed Bs Yr Rev at Top Lmt

No. Class/Meter Size Units Year Rate Revenue TY Units Units Bs Yr to Filing Rate Prior Bs Yr Rate Proposed Gallons

38 Purchased Water

39 Provider

40 ChthmCnty- 10,486 7.04$   73,818$   10,320 10,320 7.04$   72,653$   7.04   72,653$

41 ChthmCntyCPP 7,982 9.98   79,634 7,747 7,747 9.98   77,315 9.98   77,315$

42 CtyAshvll 1,340 4.96   6,649 1,287 1,287 4.96   6,384 4.96   6,384$

43 CtyBlmnt 3,945 14.40   56,792 3,813 3,813 14.40   54,907 14.40   54,907$

44 CtyChrltt 36,014 2.19   78,863 33,991 33,991 2.19   74,440 2.19   74,440$

45 CtyCncrd 1,774 5.42   9,615 1,754 1,754 5.42   9,507 5.42   9,507$

46 CtyHckry(in) 3,179 3.25   10,332 3,151 3,151 3.25   10,241 3.25   10,241$

47 CtyHckry(out) 598 3.25   1,944 592 592 3.25   1,924 3.25   1,924$

48 CtyHndrsnv 9,904 3.47   34,361 9,987 9,987 4.83   48,237 4.83   48,237$

49 CtyLnclntn 5,561 9.21   51,212 5,497 5,497 9.21   50,627 9.21   50,627$

50 CtyMrgntn 5,808 2.51   14,576 5,712 5,712 2.51   14,337 2.51   14,337$

51 CtyMtAiry 3,827 6.69   25,598 3,788 3,788 6.69   25,342 6.69   25,342$

52 CtyNwtn 863 3.29   2,841 850 850 3.29   2,797 3.29   2,797$

53 DvdsnWtr 5,748 4.76   27,364 5,649 5,649 4.76   26,889 4.76   26,889$

54 HrnttCnty 40,164 2.78   111,689 38,962 38,962 2.78   108,314 2.78   108,314$

55 IredllWtr 1,138 3.61   4,107 1,186 1,186 3.61   4,281 3.61   4,281$

56 JhnstnCnty 246,270 2.89   712,013 235,247 235,247 3.21   755,143 3.21   755,143$

57 TwnFqy-Vrna 3,139 5.18   16,261 3,090 3,090 5.18   16,006 5.18   16,006$

58 TwnFrstCty 2,057 5.63   11,582 2,031 2,031 5.63   11,435 5.63   11,435$

59 TwnPttsbro 34,512 15.34   529,332 35,801 35,801 23.72   849,200 23.72   849,200$

60 TwnSprcPn 2,684 5.96   16,002 2,658 2,658 5.96   15,842 5.96   15,842$

61 Purchased Subtot 426,995 4.39$   1,874,585$   413,113 413,113 5.41$   2,235,820$   5.41$   2,235,820$
62 Billed Usage Total 3,799,136 6.23$   23,652,501$  3,742,946 3,770,914 6.34$   23,925,553$   7.48$   28,193,374$

63

64 Availability 1,929 5.00$   9,647 1,836 1,776 5.00$   8,880$   5.00$   8,880$

65

66 Total Service Revenue Billed 40,007,319$  40,390,607$   47,957,034$

67 SIC Revenue 4711 185,386 1,336,635   0

68 Misc Chrgs 4710 204,516 275,564   286,248

69 St Tax Adj 4712 (3,070,198) -   -

70 Abatements (74,763) (58,990)   (68,100)

71 Subtot Non-Srvc (2,755,058)   1,553,209   218,148
72 Total Billed Revenue 37,252,261$  41,943,817$   48,175,182$

73

74 Booked Revenue Acct#

75 Unmetered Rev-RESIDENTIAL 460100 0$   Proposed Revenue Requirement: 48,171,507$
76 Unmetered Rev-COMMERCIAL 460200 113,410$   Rounding Difference: 3,675$

[…]

29 Domestic Tiers Blk Top

30 Block1 263,929 261,304 268,146 268,146 4.81$   1,289,783 5.080$   1,362,182$   4,000

31 Block2 120,292 119,096 122,214 122,214 7.22   882,384 7.620$   931,270$   8,000

32 Block3 82,754 81,932 84,075 84,075 10.84   911,376 11.440$   961,821$   15,000

33 Block4 86,083 85,228 87,457 87,457 14.44   1,262,882 15.250$   1,333,722$   none

34 Irrigation Tiers

35 Block1Irr 16,524 17,053 17,053 17,053 10.84$   184,860 11.440$   195,092$   15,000

36 Block2Irr 10,570 10,832 10,832 10,832 14.44   156,407 15.250$   165,181$   none

37 Aqua Subtot 3,372,142 3,329,833 3,413,620 3,417,477 7.98$   27,252,738$  8.400$   28,701,948$

Page 7 of 12 printed 11/18/2022

1
1

_,

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Normlzd ProFrma -- ProFrma Rate as of PF Rev at Proposed RY 2 Rev at Top Lmt

No. Class/Meter Size Units TY Units Units RY1 -- Units RY 2 Rate Yr 1 RY 1 Rate RY 2 Rate Proposed Gallons

38 Purchased Water

39 Provider

40 ChthmCnty- 10,486 10,320 10,320 10,320 7.04$   72,653$   7.04   72,653$

41 ChthmCntyCPP 7,982 7,747 7,747 7,747 9.98   77,315 9.98   77,315$

42 CtyAshvll 1,340 1,287 1,287 1,287 4.96   6,384 4.96   6,384$

43 CtyBlmnt 3,945 3,813 3,813 3,813 14.40   54,907 14.40   54,907$

44 CtyChrltt 36,014 33,991 33,991 33,991 2.19   74,440 2.19   74,440$

45 CtyCncrd 1,774 1,754 1,754 1,754 5.42   9,507 5.42   9,507$

46 CtyHckry(in) 3,179 3,151 3,151 3,151 3.25   10,241 3.25   10,241$

47 CtyHckry(out) 598 592 592 592 3.25   1,924 3.25   1,924$

48 CtyHndrsnv 9,904 9,987 9,987 9,987 4.83   48,237 4.83   48,237$

49 CtyLnclntn 5,561 5,497 5,497 5,497 9.21   50,627 9.21   50,627$

50 CtyMrgntn 5,808 5,712 5,712 5,712 2.51   14,337 2.51   14,337$

51 CtyMtAiry 3,827 3,788 3,788 3,788 6.69   25,342 6.69   25,342$

52 CtyNwtn 863 850 850 850 3.29   2,797 3.29   2,797$

53 DvdsnWtr 5,748 5,649 5,649 5,649 4.76   26,889 4.76   26,889$

54 HrnttCnty 40,164 38,962 38,962 38,962 2.78   108,314 2.78   108,314$

55 IredllWtr 1,138 1,186 1,186 1,186 3.61   4,281 3.61   4,281$

56 JhnstnCnty 246,270 235,247 235,247 235,247 3.21   755,143 3.21   755,143$

57 TwnFqy-Vrna 3,139 3,090 3,090 3,090 5.18   16,006 5.18   16,006$

58 TwnFrstCty 2,057 2,031 2,031 2,031 5.63   11,435 5.63   11,435$

59 TwnPttsbro 34,512 35,801 35,801 35,801 23.72   849,200 23.72   849,200$

60 TwnSprcPn 2,684 2,658 2,658 2,658 5.96   15,842 5.96   15,842$

61 Purchased Subtot 426,995 413,113 413,113 413,113 5.41$   2,235,820$   5.41$   2,235,820$
62 Billed Usage Total 3,799,136 3,742,946 3,826,733 3,830,590 7.70$   29,488,558$  8.08$   30,937,768$

63

64 Availability 1,929 1,836 1,656 1,536 5.00$   7,680$   5.00$   7,680$

65

66 Total Service Revenue Billed 50,117,836$  50,440,355$  52,634,479$

67 SIC Revenue 4711 0 -   0

68 Misc Chrgs 4710 289,855 289,855   296,226

69 St Tax Adj 4712 0 -   -

70 Abatements (71,176) (71,176)   (76,609)

71 Subtot Non-Srvc 218,679   218,679   219,617
72 Total Billed Revenue 50,336,515$  50,659,034$  52,854,097$

73
74

75 Proposed Revenue Requirement: 52,864,503$
76 Rounding Difference: (10,407)$

77 Pct Diff: -0.02%

78

79

80

Page 8 of 12 printed 11/18/2022

[…]

30 Block1 263,929 261,304 268,146 268,146 268,146 5.08$   1,362,182 5.34$   1,431,900$   4,000

31 Block2 120,292 119,096 122,214 122,214 122,214 7.62   931,270 8.01   978,933$   8,000

32 Block3 82,754 81,932 84,075 84,075 84,075 11.44   961,821 12.03   1,011,426$   15,000

33 Block4 86,083 85,228 87,457 87,457 87,457 15.25   1,333,723 16.04   1,402,814$   none

34 Irrigation Tiers

35 Block1Irr 16,524 17,053 17,053 17,053 17,053 11.44$   195,092 12.03$   205,153$   15,000

36 Block2Irr 10,570 10,832 10,832 10,832 10,832 15.25   165,181 16.04   173,738$   none

37 Aqua Subtot 3,372,142 3,329,833 3,413,620 3,417,477 3,421,335 8.40$   28,734,347$  8.85$   30,263,244$

Page 9 of 12 printed 11/18/2022

4

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Normlzd ProFrma ProFrma ProFrma Rate as of PF Rev at Proposed RY 3 Rev at Top Lmt

No. Class/Meter Size Units TY Units Units RY1 Units RY2 Units RY 3 Rate Yr 2 RY 2 Rate RY 3 Rate Proposed Gallons

38 Purchased Water

39 Provider

40 ChthmCnty- 10,486 10,320 10,320 10,320 10,320 7.04$   72,653$   7.04   72,653$

41 ChthmCntyCPP 7,982 7,747 7,747 7,747 7,747 9.98   77,315 9.98   77,315$

42 CtyAshvll 1,340 1,287 1,287 1,287 1,287 4.96   6,384 4.96   6,384$

43 CtyBlmnt 3,945 3,813 3,813 3,813 3,813 14.40   54,907 14.40   54,907$

44 CtyChrltt 36,014 33,991 33,991 33,991 33,991 2.19   74,440 2.19   74,440$

45 CtyCncrd 1,774 1,754 1,754 1,754 1,754 5.42   9,507 5.42   9,507$

46 CtyHckry(in) 3,179 3,151 3,151 3,151 3,151 3.25   10,241 3.25   10,241$

47 CtyHckry(out) 598 592 592 592 592 3.25   1,924 3.25   1,924$

48 CtyHndrsnv 9,904 9,987 9,987 9,987 9,987 4.83   48,237 4.83   48,237$

49 CtyLnclntn 5,561 5,497 5,497 5,497 5,497 9.21   50,627 9.21   50,627$

50 CtyMrgntn 5,808 5,712 5,712 5,712 5,712 2.51   14,337 2.51   14,337$

51 CtyMtAiry 3,827 3,788 3,788 3,788 3,788 6.69   25,342 6.69   25,342$

52 CtyNwtn 863 850 850 850 850 3.29   2,797 3.29   2,797$

53 DvdsnWtr 5,748 5,649 5,649 5,649 5,649 4.76   26,889 4.76   26,889$

54 HrnttCnty 40,164 38,962 38,962 38,962 38,962 2.78   108,314 2.78   108,314$

55 IredllWtr 1,138 1,186 1,186 1,186 1,186 3.61   4,281 3.61   4,281$

56 JhnstnCnty 246,270 235,247 235,247 235,247 235,247 3.21   755,143 3.21   755,143$

57 TwnFqy-Vrna 3,139 3,090 3,090 3,090 3,090 5.18   16,006 5.18   16,006$

58 TwnFrstCty 2,057 2,031 2,031 2,031 2,031 5.63   11,435 5.63   11,435$

59 TwnPttsbro 34,512 35,801 35,801 35,801 35,801 23.72   849,200 23.72   849,200$

60 TwnSprcPn 2,684 2,658 2,658 2,658 2,658 5.96   15,842 5.96   15,842$

61 Purchased Subtot 426,995 413,113 413,113 413,113 413,113 5.41$   2,235,820$   5.41$   2,235,820$
62 Billed Usage Total 3,799,136 3,742,946 3,826,733 3,830,590 3,834,448 8.08$   30,970,168$  8.48$   32,499,064$

63

64 Availability 1,929 1,836 1,656 1,536 1,536 5.00$   7,680$   5.00$   7,680$

65

66 Total Service Revenue Billed 50,117,836$  52,634,479$  52,969,615$  55,278,596$

67 SIC Revenue 4711 0 0 -   0

68 Misc Chrgs 4710 289,855 296,226 294,162   298,469

69 St Tax Adj 4712 0 0 -   -

70 Abatements (71,176) (76,609) (74,849)   (78,522)

71 Subtot Non-Srvc 218,679   219,617   219,313   219,948
72 Total Billed Revenue 50,336,515$  52,854,097$  53,188,928$  55,498,544$

73
74

75 Proposed Revenue Requirement: 55,507,728$
76 Rounding Difference: (9,185)$